DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION

FCE Summary Report

Facility:	Avancez Highla	nd Park					SRN:	P1217
Location :	1430 E 10 Mile	Road					District :	Warren
							County:	OAKLAND
City: ⊢	HAZEL PARK	State:	MI	Zip Code :	48030	Compl Status		Non Compliance
Source Class: SM OPT OUT Staff: Shamim Ahammod							m Ahammod	
FCE Begin Date : 2/16/2022 FCE Date						Completion :	2/16/2023	
Comments	: FCE							

List of Partial Compliance Evaluations:

Activity Date	Activity Type	Compliance Status	Comments
02/16/2023	Other Non ROP	Non Compliance	Notification they have installed a new Generator per the terms of PTI 67-21. The emergency engine (EUENGINE1) was installed on June 29, 2021, and started operation on October 18, 2021. The AQD district supervisor received the notification on February 16, 2023.
02/16/2023	Other Non ROP	Non Compliance	Notification for Certified engine per the terms of PTI 67-21. • The emergency engine (EUENGINE1) was installed on June 29, 2021, and started operation on October 18, 2021. AQD district office received the notification that EUENGINE1 will be operated as a certified emergency generator via email on February 16, 2023.
02/16/2023	On-site Inspection	Non Compliance	Conducted a scheduled inspection of Avancez Highland Park (SRN: P1217) to determine the company's compliance with the requirements of the Air Pollution Control Rules; and the conditions of the Permit to Install (PTI) No. 67-21.

Name: Shamim Ahammod Date: 4/17/2024 Supervisor: Page 1 of 1